Following the Completion of the Qualifying Transaction, it is anticipated that the Company shall pay compensation to its directors and
officers. However, no payment, other than the Permitted Reimbursements, will be made by the Company or by any party on behalf of the

22

Company, after Completion of the Qualifying Transaction, if the payment relates to services rendered or obligations incurred or in connection
with the Qualifying Transaction. See “Relationship between the Company and Professional Persons”.

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

 There are no material transactions with the directors, officers, promoters or principal holders of the Company’s securities, or Associates
or Affiliates of such persons, that have occurred since the date of incorporation of the Company.

DILUTION

Purchasers of Common Shares under this prospectus will suffer an immediate dilution of $0.071 or 35.5% in the event of the Minimum
Offering and $0.062 or 31.3% in the event of the Maximum Offering. Dilution has been computed on the basis of total gross proceeds to be
raised by this prospectus and from sales of securities prior to the filing of this prospectus, without deduction of commissions or related expenses
incurred by the Company, as set forth below:

 Minimum Offering Maximum Offering

 Gross proceeds of prior share issues $ 500,000 $   500,000
 Gross proceeds of this Offering $ 400,000 $   600,000
 Total gross proceeds after this Offering $ 900,000 $ 1,100,000
 Offering price per share $   0.20 $   0.20
 Gross proceeds per share after this Offering $   0.129 $   0.138
 Dilution per share to subscriber $   0.071 $   0.062
 Percentage of dilution in relation to offering price 35.5% 31.3%

If the Company issues treasury shares to finance the acquisition or participation opportunities to complete a Qualifying Transaction,
control of the Company may change and subscribers may suffer dilution of their investment.

After giving effect to the Offering, the directors and officers of the Company and their respective Associates and Affiliates will own or
control, directly or indirectly, 70% of the outstanding Common Shares in the case of the Minimum Offering and approximately 61.25% in the
case of the Maximum Offering. In addition, it is anticipated that the directors and officers will be granted the Incentive Stock Options and the